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MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS CTYPLN CTYMAP BLSHLD BLSHLDACCESS+ KAISER WAIVED DELINQ TOTAL
ACTIVE Members 1,047 0 6,234 8,967 24,845 3,142 196 44,431
NO MEDICARE 1,047 6,234 8,967 24,845 3,142 196 44,431
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
RETIRED Members 730 10,921 920 1,136 11,693 2,484 26 27,910
NO MEDICARE 618 920 1,136 2,531 1,839 18 7,062
MEDICARE A 6 6
MEDICARE B 103 79 2 184
MEDICARE AB 10,818 9,083 637 8 20,546
NON-COMPLIANT 112 112
SURVIVING SPOUSE 59 1,305 53 52 1,404 402 6 3,281
NO MEDICARE 53 53 52 174 231 6 569
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B 6 2 1 9
MEDICARE AB 1,299 1,228 170 2,697
NON-COMPLIANT 6 6
COMMISSIONERS 10 0 21 8 42 177 1 259
NO MEDICARE 10 21 8 42 177 1 259
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
TOTAL MEMBERS 1,846 12,226 7,228 10,163 37,984 6,205 229 75,881
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MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS CTYPLN CTYMAP BLSHLD BLSHLDACCESS+ KAISER WAIVED DELINQ TOTAL
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members 331 23 2,150 4,091 8,968 0 0 15,563
NO MEDICARE 330 2,150 4,091 8,940 15,511
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B 1 1
MEDICARE AB 1 22 27 50
NON-COMPLIANT 1 1
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members 171 3,198 455 579 3,700 0 0 8,103
NO MEDICARE 113 182 455 579 1,229 2,558
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B 11 12 23
MEDICARE AB 57 3,005 2,459 5,521
NON-COMPLIANT 1 1
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS 6 0 4 1 4 0 0 15
NO MEDICARE 6 4 1 4 15
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B

MEDICARE AB
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MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB
NON-COMPLIANT

CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS

NO MEDICARE
MEDICARE A
MEDICARE B
MEDICARE AB

TOTAL DEPENDENTS

MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

CTYPLN

381
381

47
47

949

2,795

CTYMAP
0

60
38

22

3,286

15,512

BLSHLD

3,360
3,360

245
245

11

6,230

13,458

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

BLSHLD ACCESS+

7,272
7,271

426
426

24

12,395

22,558

KAISER

16,085
16,085

605
593

12

44

29,411

67,395

WAIVED
0

6,205
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DELINQ TOTAL
0 27,098
27,097

1

0 1,383
1,349

34

0 89
84

5

0 20
20

0 52,271
229 128,152
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DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS
ACTIVE Members
RETIRED Members
SURVIVING SPOUSE
COMMISSIONERS
TOTAL MEMBERS

SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS

TOTAL DEPENDENTS

DENTAL PLAN TOTALS

DLTDEN
31,312
17,813

1,727
64

50,916

14,995

7,034

19
25,920
1,410
103

18

49,499

100,415

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

DLCDEN
759
922
183
2

1,866

225
333

463
87

1,111

2,977

PUDDEN
431
692
73
1

1,197

143
215

245

39

645

1,842

WAIVED
1,930
8,388
1,265

186

11,769

11,769
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DELINQ
203

82

31

6

322

322

TOTAL
34,635
27,897

3,279
259

66,070

15,363

7,582

20
26,628
1,536
108

18

51,255

117,325
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LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS

ACTIVE Members

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

LTD
25,259

LIFE
21,730
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DEPFSA HTHFSA
1,378 5,433
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VISION BUY-UP ENROLLMENT

Membership Status
Active CCD
Active CRT
Active CSF
Active USD

Retirees

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
MEMBERSHIP ENROLLMENT STATISTICS REPORT

Members
215

104
5,897
562
3,677

Spouse/Domestic Partner
72
50
2,768
153

1,307
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Child/Minor Dependents
86
71
4,541
207
173



