MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYPLN	CTYMAP	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	1,047 1,047	0	6,234 6,234	8,967 8,967	24,845 24,845	3,142 3,142	196 196	44,431 44,431
RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	730 618 112	10,921 103 10,818	920 920	1,136 1,136	11,693 2,531 79 9,083	2,484 1,839 6 2 637	26 18 8	27,910 7,062 6 184 20,546 112
SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	59 53 6	1,305 6 1,299	53 53	52 52	1,404 174 2 1,228	402 231 1 170	6 6	3,281 569 2,697 6
COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	10 10	0	21 21	8 8	42 42	177 177	1 1	259 259
TOTAL MEMBERS	1,846	12,226	7,228	10,163	37,984	6,205	229	75,881

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYPLN	CTYMAP	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	331 330	23	2,150 2,150	4,091 4,091	8,968 8,940	0	0	15,563 15,511
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	1	1 22			27 1			1 50 1
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A	171 113	3,198 182	455 455	579 579	3,700 1,229	0	0	8,103 2,558
MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	57 1	11 3,005			12 2,459			23 5,521 1
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	6 6	0	4 4	1 1	4 4	0	0	15 15

MEDICAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	CTYPLN	CTYMAP	BLSHLD	BLSHLD ACCESS+	KAISER	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	381 381	0	3,360 3,360	7,272 7,271	16,085 16,085	0	0	27,098 27,097 1
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	47 47	60 38 22	245 245	426 426	605 593 12	0	0	1,383 1,349 34
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB NON-COMPLIANT	5 5	5 2 3	11 11	24 24	44 42 2	0	0	89 84 5
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS NO MEDICARE MEDICARE A MEDICARE B MEDICARE AB	8 8	0	5 5	2 2	5 5	0	0	20 20
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	949	3,286	6,230	12,395	29,411	0	0	52,271
MEDICAL PLAN TOTALS	2,795	15,512	13,458	22,558	67,395	6,205	229	128,152

DENTAL PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	DLTDEN	DLCDEN	PUDDEN	WAIVED	DELINQ	TOTAL
ACTIVE Members	31,312	759	431	1,930	203	34,635
RETIRED Members	17,813	922	692	8,388	82	27,897
SURVIVING SPOUSE	1,727	183	73	1,265	31	3,279
COMMISSIONERS	64	2	1	186	6	259
TOTAL MEMBERS	50,916	1,866	1,197	11,769	322	66,070
	44.005	005	1 10			45.000
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	14,995	225	143			15,363
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	7,034	333	215			7,582
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE						
SPOUSE/DOM PRT DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	19		1			20
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF ACTIVE Members	25,920	463	245			26,628
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF RETIRED Members	1,410	87	39			1,536
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF SURVIVING SPOUSE	103	3	2			108
CHILD/MINOR DEPENDENTS OF COMMISSIONERS	18					18
TOTAL DEPENDENTS	49,499	1,111	645	0	0	51,255
DENTAL PLAN TOTALS	100,415	2,977	1,842	11,769	322	117,325

LTD, LIFE AND FSA PLAN ENROLLMENT

MEMBERSHIP STATUS	LTD	LIFE	DEPFSA	HTHFSA
ACTIVE Members	25,259	21,730	1,378	5,433

VISION BUY-UP ENROLLMENT

Membership Status	Members	Spouse/Domestic Partner	Child/Minor Dependents
Active CCD	215	72	86
Active CRT	104	50	71
Active CSF	5,897	2,768	4,541
Active USD	562	153	207
Retirees	3,677	1,307	173